

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Misc. Application NO.461/2025

In

D.B. Income Tax Appeal No. 36/2025

Vinod Kumar Gupta S/o Shri Hariom Gupta, Aged About 48 Years, Resident Of Near Gole Circle, Station Road, Rajgarh, Alwar.

----Appellant

Versus

Principal Commissioner Of Income Tax (Central), Jaipur, 4Th Floor, Jeevan Nidhi-2, Lic Building, Ambedkar Circle, Jaipur 30205.

-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Siddharth Ranka
For Respondent(s)	:	

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

07/07/2025

Heard on the application under Section 5 of the Limitation for condonation of delay in filing the appeal.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed. Delay in filing the appeal is condoned.

List this appeal for admission in the month of August, 2025.

(ANAND SHARMA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J