

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Income Tax Appeal No. 35/2025

Rajeev Jain S/o Of Moti Lal Jain
-----Appellant
Versus
Principal Commissioner Of Income Tax (Central)
-----Respondent

Connected With
D.B. Income Tax Appeal No. 36/2025
Vinod Kumar Gupta S/o Shri Hariom Gupta,
-----Appellant
Versus
Principal Commissioner Of Income Tax (Central), Jaipur,
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Rohan Chatter
For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU
Order

21/11/2025

List these matters after eight weeks as prayed.

(BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU),J (MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J