

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Income Tax Appeal No. 35/2025

Rajeev Jain S/o Of Moti Lal Jain
-----Appellant
Versus
Principal Commissioner Of Income Tax (Central)
-----Respondent

Connected With
D.B. Income Tax Appeal No. 36/2025
Vinod Kumar Gupta S/o Shri Hariom Gupta,
-----Appellant
Versus
Principal Commissioner Of Income Tax (Central), Jaipur,
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	None present.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sunil Kumar Bhatia, Income-Tax Officer, Jaipur, present in person.

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

24/01/2026

List these cases on 27.02.2026.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J (SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ